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Montana Office of Public Instruction
School Year 2010-11 Overview

Elementary Enrollment

High School Enrollment

 (Public and State-funded Districts)
K-12 districts 53

American Indian Percentage Combined districts (joint board) 103
Single districts (154 el, 4 hs) 158
State-funded districts 2
Nonoperating  districts 2

318
 

School Data  (Public and State-funded Schools)
Elementary Schools 443
Middle, 7&8, Schools 213
High Schools 171

827Nonpublic School Enrollment Data

Total District Administrative Units

Total Schools

School District Data

The total elementary enrollment in Montana Schools is 98,491.
Elementary enrollment increased 1.0% this past year.

A change in the way Race and Ethnicity data is reported, went into effect for 
the 2010-11 school year.  The new method uses a two part question to 
identify Hispanic ethnicity and race as two separate and district concepts.    
Additionally the change allows the reporting of multiple races. Due to these 
changes, American Indian students now comprise a lower percentage of 
enrollment than they had over the last few years.  Overall American Indian 
students make up  11.1 percent of the total student population.  At the 
elementary level they represent 11.8 percent of the population and at the high 
school level 9.5 percent.  

High school enrollment has decreased by 6,488 students since 2000.  The total 
high school enrollment is 43,202.

 (Public, State-funded Schools, and Special Education CO-OPs )   
Teachers - classroom, Title I, Special Ed 10,466
Education Specialists - library, guidance counselors, Etc 951
Principals, assistant principals 519
Superintendents, assistant superintendents 145

Gr K-8 Gr 9-12 Total 2010-11 Other Administrative Staff 103
5,480      2,147      7,627     Licensed Professional Non Educators 366
3,193      1,076      4,269     Total Licensed Staff 12,550

8,673      3,223      11,896    Instructional Paraprofessionals 2,397

Total Licensed and Instructional Staff 14,947

Total Nonpublic

Private Schools
Home Schools

Full-time Equivalent Licensed Staff (FTE)
Private and home school enrollment represented 7.7 percent of the reported 
2010-11 K-12 enrollment in Montana.  Home school enrollment increased by 
approximately 190 students and private school enrollment decreased by 
approximately 18 students from last year.  Overall, the nonpublic enrollment 
showed a increase of approximately 172 students from last year. 
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Montana Office of Public Instruction
Denise Juneau, Superintendent

Fall Enrollment Report - October 4, 2010

Grade Level Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total

Prekindergarten 917 432 1,349 1 1 2 918 433 1,351
Kindergarten 5,660 5,453 11,113 0 2 2 5,660 5,455 11,115
Transition 1 2 4 6 0 0 0 2 4 6
1 5,641 5,417 11,058 1 1 2 5,642 5,418 11,060
2 5,607 5,203 10,810 1 2 3 5,608 5,205 10,813
3 5,500 5,189 10,689 3 1 4 5,503 5,190 10,693
4 5,494 5,255 10,749 2 0 2 5,496 5,255 10,751
5 5,474 5,057 10,531 1 3 4 5,475 5,060 10,535
6 5,569 5,144 10,713 0 0 0 5,569 5,144 10,713
7 5,526 5,198 10,724 1 0 1 5,527 5,198 10,725
8 5,548 5,178 10,726 1 2 3 5,549 5,180 10,729

Elementary Enrollment 50,938 47,530 98,468 11 12 23 50,949 47,542 98,491
 

9 6,004 5,537 11,541 22 6 28 6,026 5,543 11,569
10 5,552 5,156 10,708 21 4 25 5,573 5,160 10,733
11 5,420 5,139 10,559 21 4 25 5,441 5,143 10,584
12 5,295 5,006 10,301 13 2 15 5,308 5,008 10,316

High School Enrollment 22,271 20,838 43,109 77 16 93 22,348 20,854 43,202

State Enrollment Totals 73,209 68,368 141,577 88 28 116 73,297 68,396 141,693

** State-funded schools include Pine Hills, Riverside School, and the School for the Deaf and Blind

Public Districts State-funded Schools ** State Enrollment
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Grade Level 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 10 to 11 01 to 11

Prekindergarten 537        506        665        664 759 798 794 646 963 1,209 1,351 12% 152%
Kindergarten 10,129   10,069   9,899     10,147 10,206 10,300 10,409 10,601 10,802 10,960 11,115 1% 10%
1 10,959   10,558   10,508   10,295 10,481 10,559 10,603 10,670 10,742 10,848 11,066 2% 1%
2 10,946   10,531   10,267   10,319 10,096 10,307 10,429 10,393 10,571 10,691 10,813 1% -1%
3 11,597   10,915   10,630   10,416 10,370 10,226 10,468 10,454 10,398 10,707 10,693 0% -8%
4 11,682   11,602   10,931   10,779 10,440 10,527 10,311 10,503 10,558 10,499 10,751 2% -8%
5 12,152   11,684   11,721   11,102 10,836 10,607 10,625 10,410 10,538 10,674 10,535 -1% -13%
6 12,070   12,200   11,753   11,839 11,204 10,963 10,710 10,697 10,566 10,635 10,713 1% -11%
7 12,431   12,087   12,369   11,944 11,977 11,238 11,152 10,858 10,841 10,734 10,725 0% -14%
8 12,517   12,389   12,218   12,409 12,011 12,050 11,387 11,180 10,890 10,911 10,729 -2% -14%
Ungraded 165        130        121        104 110 68 50 16 0 0 0 NA NA

  
Elementary Total 105,185 102,671 101,082 100,018 98,490 97,643 96,938 96,428   96,869 97,868 98,491 1% -6%

  
9 13,359   13,004   12,972   12,915 13,200 12,778 12,845 12,134 11,890 11,563 11,569 0% -13%
10 12,861   12,757   12,454   12,252 12,039 12,320 12,008 11,970 11,326 11,072 10,733 -3% -17%
11 11,974   12,083   11,868   11,667 11,494 11,369 11,617 11,287 11,144 10,741 10,584 -1% -12%
12 11,371   11,307   11,433   11,258 11,173 11,095 10,870 11,057 10,670 10,563 10,316 -2% -9%
Ungraded 125        125        186        246 309 211 140 54 0 0 0 NA NA

  
High School Total 49,690   49,276   48,913   48,338   48,215   47,773   47,480   46,502   45,030   43,939   43,202 -2% -13%

  
Totals* 154,875 151,947 149,995 148,356 146,705 145,416 144,418 142,930 141,899 141,807 141,693 0% -9%

 

* State-funded schools include Pine Hills, Riverside School, and the School for the Deaf and Blind

Percent Change

Montana Office of Public Instruction
Denise Juneau, Superintendent

Enrollment Data, Fall Reports 2000-01 to 2010-11
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Total

Grade Level American 
Indian Asian Hispanic Black Pacific 

Islander White More than 
one race Total American 

Indian Asian Hispanic Black Pacific 
Islander White More than 

one Race Total By Grade

Prekindergarten 120 2 29 9 0 735 23 918 70 3 17 7 1 322 13 433 1,351
Kindergarten 677 38 241 58 11 4,499 136 5,660 703 49 248 49 14 4,264 128 5,455 11,115
Transition 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 6
1 713 51 192 67 15 4492 112 5,642 710 56 200 61 18 4,283 90 5,418 11,060
2 730 31 224 57 15 4460 91 5,608 590 47 187 53 14 4,203 111 5,205 10,813
3 635 31 185 55 7 4501 89 5,503 696 52 191 41 14 4,096 100 5,190 10,693
4 648 36 210 67 22 4428 85 5,496 609 45 207 51 14 4,240 89 5,255 10,751
5 634 36 198 57 15 4454 81 5,475 575 50 182 50 16 4,120 67 5,060 10,535
6 622 43 178 63 15 4574 74 5,569 606 44 192 64 10 4,149 79 5,144 10,713
7 600 38 173 65 16 4560 75 5,527 539 42 210 45 9 4,281 72 5,198 10,725
8 603 35 188 56 13 4557 97 5,549 542 47 188 57 11 4,276 59 5,180 10,729

 
Elementary Total 5,982 341 1,818 554 129 41,262 863 50,949 5,640 435 1,822 478 121 38,238 808 47,542 98,491

9 660 45 232 58 18 4914 99 6,026 618 56 192 36 17 4,545 79 5,543 11,569
10 549 48 171 41 15 4677 72 5,573 511 59 155 37 12 4,325 61 5,160 10,733
11 445 45 177 47 12 4644 71 5,441 464 72 130 46 22 4,353 56 5,143 10,584
12 468 41 162 35 11 4542 49 5,308 397 52 137 46 10 4,327 39 5,008 10,316

 

High School Total 2,122 179 742 181 56 18,777 291 22,348 1,990 239 614 165 61 17,550 235 20,854 43,202

Total Enrollment 8,104 520 2,560 735 185 60,039 1,154 73,297 7,630 674 2,436 643 182 55,788 1,043 68,396 141,693

Male Female

Montana Office Of Public Instruction

Racial/Ethnic Origin Totals by Grade - October 4, 2010
Includes public school districts, Pine Hills, Riverside, and Montana School for the Deaf and Blind

Denise Juneau, Superintendent
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Grade Level American 
Indian Asian Hispanic Black Pacific 

Islander White More than 
one race

Prekindergarten 14.1% 0.4% 3.4% 1.2% 0.1% 78.2% 2.7%
Kindergarten 12.4% 0.8% 4.4% 1.0% 0.2% 78.8% 2.4%
Transition 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
1 12.9% 1.0% 3.5% 1.2% 0.3% 79.3% 1.8%
2 12.2% 0.7% 3.8% 1.0% 0.3% 80.1% 1.9%
3 12.4% 0.8% 3.5% 0.9% 0.2% 80.4% 1.8%
4 11.7% 0.8% 3.9% 1.1% 0.3% 80.6% 1.6%
5 11.5% 0.8% 3.6% 1.0% 0.3% 81.4% 1.4%
6 11.5% 0.8% 3.5% 1.2% 0.2% 81.4% 1.4%
7 10.6% 0.7% 3.6% 1.0% 0.2% 82.4% 1.4%
8 10.7% 0.8% 3.5% 1.1% 0.2% 82.3% 1.5%

Elementary Total 11.8% 0.8% 3.7% 1.0% 0.3% 80.7% 1.7%

9 11.0% 0.9% 3.7% 0.8% 0.3% 81.8% 1.5%
10 9.9% 1.0% 3.0% 0.7% 0.3% 83.9% 1.2%
11 8.6% 1.1% 2.9% 0.9% 0.3% 85.0% 1.2%
12 8.4% 0.9% 2.9% 0.8% 0.2% 86.0% 0.9%

High School Total 9.5% 1.0% 3.1% 0.8% 0.3% 84.1% 1.2%

Total Enrollment 11.1% 0.8% 3.5% 1.0% 0.3% 81.7% 1.6%

Racial/Ethnic Origins as Percent of Total
School Year 2010-11

Montana Office of Public Instruction
Denise Juneau, Superintendent
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